FORM PTO-1619A Expires 08/30/99 OM8 0851-0027

08-25-1999

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT



101125653 RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

PATENTS ONLY					
	f Patents and Trademark				
Submission Type		Conveyance Type			
X New		X Assignment Security Agreement			
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID#		License Change of Name			
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #		Merger Other U.S. Government			
Corrective Documen	t Frame #	(For Use ONLY by U.S. Government Agencies) Departmental File Secret File			
Conveying Party(ies)					
		Month Day Year	_		
Name (line 1) Seaga	ate Technology,	7, Inc. 05251999	_		
	laware corporat	ation Execution Date			
Second Party		Month Day Yea	'		
Name (line 1)			_		
Name (line 2)			_		
Fleceiving Party		Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached			
Name (line 1) Seaga	is an assignment and the				
Name (line 2) a De	States, an appointment				
Address (line 1) 915 D	915 Disc Drive of a domestic representative is attached. (Designation must be a				
Address (line 2)		separate document from Assignment.)	m		
Address (line 3) Scott	S Valley	California 95066 State/Country Zip Code			
Liomestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only.					
Name					
Address (line 1)					
.Address (line 2)			7		
.Address (line 3)			7		
Address (line 4)			-		
01/24/1999 MTHAI1 00000161	5678042 F6	FOR OFFICE USE ONLY			
0: FC:581	40.00 OP				

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and pathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Tradement Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, J.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20303. See OMB information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Tradement Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

FORM	PTO-1619B
Expires 06/3	30/99
OMB 0651	0027

Page 2

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT

Correspondent Name and Address	Area Code and Telephone Number (650) 812-3465					
Name Aaron Wininger						
Address (line 1) Carr & Ferrell LLP						
Address (line 2) 2225 E. Bayshore Road						
Address (line 3) Palo Alto, CA 9430	3					
Address (line 4)						
Pages Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document including any attachments.						
Application Number(s) or Patent Nun	nber(s) Mark if additional numbers attached					
Enter either the Patent Application Number or the F	Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).					
Patent Application Number(s)	Patent Number(s)					
If this decrease is being filed to make a with a new Date	nt Application, enter the date the patent application was Month Day Year					
signed by the first named executing inventor.	nt Application, enter the date the patent application was Month Day Year					
Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT) Enter PCT application number only if a U.S. Application Number PCT						
Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 1						
Fee Amount Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00						
Method of Payment: Enclosed X Deposit Account Deposit Account						
(Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: # 06-0600						
4	Authorization to charge additional fees:					
Statement and Signature						
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.						
Aaron Wininger, Reg. No. P-45	,229 Ann Jung 8/17/99					
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date					

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENTS

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, arising from previous agreements between the Assignor and Assignee, SEAGATE TECHNOLOGY, INC. (Assignor) does hereby assign, if it has not previously done so, to SEAGATE SOFTWARE, INC., a Delaware corporation, (Assignee) all right, title and interest in and to the patents and patent applications identified in Schedule A, including all reissues, divisions, continuations, and/or extensions thereof, as well as all corresponding foreign patents and patent applications resulting therefrom.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Assignor has executed and delivered this instrument to the Assignee this 25th day of May, 1999.

By:	T_F. Me			1
•	Thomas F. Mulvaney			
	Senior Vice President			
	General Counsel and Secretary			
	SEAGATE TECHNOLOGY, INC.			
	920 Disc Drive			
	Scotts Valley, CA 95066			
State	of California)	ee.	

On this 25th day of May, 1999, before me **Soccyt. Trin-bellife** Public of the State of California, personally appeared Thomas F. Mulvaney, personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing Assignment, and acknowledged to me that he executed the foregoing Assignment on behalf of SEAGATE TECHNOLOGY, INC. in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the foregoing Assignment the entity upon behalf of which he acted executed the foregoing Assignment.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

County of Santa Clara

Notary Public



CAI - 218093.1

ASSIGNMENT OF SEAGATE TECHNOLOGY, INC. PATENTS SCHEDULE A

		Country	
Inventor(s)	Serial/Patent Number		Title
Fletcher and DeVos	08/541,954	US fwc	Data Backup and Restore System for a Computer Network
Colman, Gonsalves, McGill, III and Saxena	08/023,091 5,469,573	US	Disk Operating System Backup and Recovery System
Fletcher and DeVos	513981/95	JР	Data Backup and Restore System for a Computer Network
Pisello Crossmier and Ashton	08/590,528	US	Network Management System Having Historical Virtual Catalog Snapshots for Overview of Historical Changes to Files Distributively Stored Across Network Domain
	5,678,042	US divisional	
Pisello Crossmier and Ashton	08/950,384	US divisional	Network Management System Having Historical Virtual Catalog Snapshots for Overview of Historical Changes to Files Distributively Stored Across Network Domain
Pisello Crossmier and Ashton	PCT/US/94/12 972	US	Network Management System Having Historical Virtual Catalog Snapshots for Overview of Historical Changes to Files Distributively Stored Across Network Domain
Pisello Crossmier and Ashton	95/901848.2	Europe	Network Management System Having Historical Virtual Catalog Snapshots for Overview of Historical Changes to Files Distributively Stored Across Network Domain
Pisello Crossmier and Ashton	7-514506	Japan	Network Management System Having Historical Virtual Catalog Snapshots for Overview of Historical Changes to Files Distributively Stored Across Network Domain
Pisello Crossmier and Ashton	702574/96	S. Korea	Network Management System Having Historical Virtual Catalog Snapshots for Overview of Historical Changes to Files Distributively Stored Across Network Domain

CA1 - 218209.1